#### TRINITY EPISCOPAL DAY SCHOOL

# Tuition Fee Schedule PreK3 – 5<sup>th</sup> Grade

2023 - 2024

PAYMENT IN FULL PLAN ( No Interest )				
	Oldest or Only Child	Siblings (\$500 discount)		
<b>Due with Contract</b>	<b>\$ 1,080</b>	\$1,030		
Pay Balance in Full on August 1, 2023	<u>\$ 9,720</u>	<u>\$9,270</u>		
<b>Total Annual Tuition</b>	\$10,800	\$10,300		

# **SEMI-ANNUAL PAYMENT PLAN (No Interest)**

	<b>Oldest or Only Child</b>	Siblings (\$500 discount)
<b>Due with Contract</b>	\$ 1,080	<b>\$ 1,030</b>
<b>Amounts Due in August and December</b>	<u>\$ 4,860</u>	<u>\$ 4,635</u>
<b>Total Annual Tuition</b>	\$10,800	\$10,300

OPTIONAL MONTHLY PAYMENT PLAN (With 6.5% Interest)		
Oldest or Only Child	Siblings (\$500 discount)	
\$ 1,080	<b>\$ 1,030</b>	
\$ 1,150	<b>\$ 1,097</b>	
\$11,432	\$10,903	
	Oldest or Only Child \$ 1,080 \$ 1,150	

Application Fee (\$150) - One time non-refundable fee paid with online application.

Tuition (See payment plans above) – One tenth of the tuition is due with the Enrollment Contract as a non-refundable deposit, with no interest added. The remaining balance may be paid in full on August 1, 2023 (with no interest added), paid in two semi-annual payments in August 2023 and December 2023 (with no interest added) or may be paid in 9 monthly installments beginning August 2023 through May 2024 (excluding January 2024) with 6.5% interest added to declining balance. Monthly statements will be emailed from FACTS. Extended care fees will be included on the statement beginning in September. See back of sheet for extended care fees.

Lunch Fee – An optional hot lunch program will be offered on a per semester basis. The amount will be determined prior to the start of school.

Financial Aid – Applications will be available through FACTS (RenWeb). Families are welcome to apply at any time.

#### TRINITY EPISCOPAL DAY SCHOOL

2023 - 2024

### **Safety Fee Schedule**

Safety Fee billed Monthly starting September 1, 2023

\$30.00 per month oldest child \$20.00 per month siblings

## **Extended Care Fee Schedule**

Monthly Schedule 3:15 p.m. – 5:30 p.m. (M-F)	\$160.00/month
Flexible/Hourly Schedule	\$5.00/hour
Early Morning Drop Off	\$125.00/semester
Flexible Early Drop-Off by the day	\$5.00/morning
Holidays Care (full day minimum)	,,\$45.00/day
Late Departure	\$15.00/15 minutes per family

#### **Explanation of Extended Care Fees**

Monthly Schedule – Students may attend Extended Care each day at a set rate.

Flexible/Hourly Schedule – Students may attend Extended Care on a flexible schedule and be billed hourly.

Early Morning Drop Off – Students may be dropped off between 7:25 a.m. and 7:50 a.m. for a semester fee billed in September and January or for a daily rate of \$5.00.

Holidays – Holiday Care is available on many school holidays from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Sign-up is required in advance and parents will be billed for the full day @ \$45.00 per day, regardless of attendance. Parents must provide a lunch for their child on these days. Trinity is a *NUT FREE* campus.

Late Departure – If a parent arrives after 5:30 p.m., \$15 per 15 minute interval per family is charged.

# Federal Tax I.D. Number -72-0460812